昆  山  厚  聲  電  子  工  業  有  限  公  司
Uniroyal Electronics Industry Company Limited
Approved Checked Prepared  File NO.  Edition Date Page
William Zhao Apple Liu Liu Haiqing DE - 02 - 006 1 2009.11.23 1/9
Specification for Approval
21 XIAJIA NORTH RD., BINGXI TOWN, KUNSHAN CITY, JIANGSU
PROVINCE, CHINA 215334
TEL: 86 512 57631411 / 22 / 33

5.0 Marking…………………………………………..……………………………………………5
6.0 Performance Specification …………………………………………………………………6
7.0 Explanation of Part No. System……………………………………………………………7
8.0 Ordering Procedure …………………………………………………………………………8
9.0 Packing……………………………………………………………………………………….8~9
10.0 Storage………………………………………………………………………………………9
昆  山  厚  聲  電  子  工  業  有  限  公  司
Uniroyal Electronics Industry Company Limited
Approved Checked Prepared  File NO.  Edition Date Page
William Zhao Apple Liu Liu Haiqing DE - 02 - 006 1 2009.11.23 3/9
File Name:
CS  SERIES  ±1%、±5%
Date 2009.11.23 Edition No. 1
Amendment Record Signature
Edition
Prescription of
amendment
Amend Page Amend Date Amended by Checked by
昆  山  厚  聲  電  子  工  業  有  限  公  司
Uniroyal Electronics Industry Company Limited
Approved Checked Prepared  File NO.  Edition Date Page
William Zhao Apple Liu Liu Haiqing DE - 02 - 006 1 2009.11.23 4/9
1.0 Scope:
This sheet is the statement of the Current Sensing Chip Resistor specification that
ROYAL PARTS’S productions can meet.
2.0 Ratings & Dimension:
                                                          Dimension (mm)
Type CS03 CS05 CS06 CS07 CS10 CS12
Power Rating at 70℃ 1/10W
(1/5WS)
1/8W
(1/4WS)
1/4W
(1/3WS)
1/3W
(1/2WS)
1/2W
(3/4WS) 1W
L 1.60±0.10 2.0±0.15 3.10±0.15 3.10±0.10 5.00±0.10 6.35±0.10
W
+0.15
0.80
  -0.10
+0.15
1.25
  -0.10
+0.15
1.55
  -0.10
+0.15
2.60
  -0.10
+0.15
2.50
  -0.10
  +0.15
3.20
-0.10
H 0.45±0.10 0.55±0.10 0.55±0.10 0.55±0.10 0.55±0.10 0.55±0.10
A 0.30±0.20 0.40±0.20 0.45±0.20 0.60±0.25 0.60±0.25 0.60±0.25
Dimension(mm)
B 0.30±0.20 0.40±0.20 0.45±0.20 0.50±0.20 0.50±0.20 0.80±0.30
±1% 33mΩ~1Ω 25mΩ~1Ω 20mΩ~1Ω 20mΩ~1Ω 20mΩ~1Ω 20mΩ~1Ω
Resistance range
±5% 33mΩ~1Ω 25mΩ~1Ω 20mΩ~1Ω 20mΩ~1Ω 20mΩ~1Ω 20mΩ~1Ω
Dielectric Withstanding
Voltage
300V 500V 500V 500V 500V 500V
Operating Temperature -55 ~ +155℃
3.0、Power Rating:

Approved Checked Prepared  File NO.  Edition Date Page
William Zhao Apple Liu Liu Haiqing DE - 02 - 006 1 2009.11.23 7/9
7.0 Explanation of Part No. System:
  The standard Part No. includes 14 digits with the following explanation:
7.1 This is to indicate the Current Censing Chip Resistor size.
Example: CS03 、CS05、CS06、CS07、CS10、CS12
7.2 5th~6th digits:
    7.2.1 This is to indicate the wattage or power rating. To dieting the size and the numbers,
 The following codes are used; and please refer to the following chart for detail:
W=Normal Size; S=Small Size; U=Extra Small Size; “1＂~“G＂to denotes“1＂~“16＂as
Hexadecimal:
1/16W~ 1W:
Wattage 1/2 1/3 1/4 1/5 1/6 3/4 1/8 1/10 1/16 1
Normal Size W2 W3 W4 W5 W6 / W8 WA WG 1W
Small Size S2 S3 S4 S5 S6 07 S8 SA SG 1S
7.2.2 For power rating less than 1 watt, the 5th digit will be the letters “W＂or “S＂ to represent
the size required & the 6th digit will be a number or a letter code.
Example: WA=1/10W;   S4=1/4W-S
7.3 The 7th digit is to denote the Resistance Tolerance. The following letter code is to be used for
indicating the standard Resistance Tolerance.
            F=±1%         G=±2%           J=±5%        K= ±10%
7.4 The 8th to 11th digits is to denote the Resistance Value.
  7.4.1 For the standard resistance values of E-24 series, the 8th digit is “0＂,the 9th & 10th digits
are to denote the significant figures of the resistance and the 11th digit is the number; For the standard
resistance values of E-96 series, the 8th digit to the 10th digits is to denote the significant figures of the
resistance and the 11th digit is the zeros following.
7.4.2 The following number s and the letter codes is to be used to indicate the number of zeros in the
11th digit:
 0=100  1=101  2=102  3=103  4=104  5=105  6=106  J=10-1  K=10-2  L=10-3  M=10-4
7.4.3 The 12th, 13th & 14th digits.
The 12th digit is to denote the Packaging Type with the following codes:
C=Bulk in (Chip Product)               T=Tape/Reel
7.4.4 The 13th digit is normally to indicate the Packing Quantity of Tape/Box & Tape/Reel packaging
types. The following letter code is to be used for some packing quantities:
1=1000pcs    2=2000pcs   3=3000pcs   4=4000pcs5=5000pcs   C=10000pcs   D=20000pcs
Chip Product:  BD=B/B-20000pcs   TC=T/R-10000pcs
  7.4.6 For some items, the 14th digit alone can use to denote special features of additional information
with the following codes:
E=For “Environmental Protection＂
昆  山  厚  聲  電  子  工  業  有  限  公  司
Uniroyal Electronics Industry Company Limited
Approved Checked Prepared  File NO.  Edition Date Page
William Zhao Apple Liu Liu Haiqing DE - 02 - 006 1 2009.11.23 8/9
8.0 Ordering Procedure: ( Example: CS05  1/8W  ±1% 100mΩ T/R-5000 )
C    S    0    5         W    8      F         1   0   0   L        T         5          E
9.0 Packaging:
9.1 Tapping Dimension:
                                                                      UNIT: mm
TYPE A ± 0.2 B ± 0.2 C ± 0.05
+ 0.1
φD
- 0
E ± 0.1 F ± 0.05 G ± 0.1 W ± 0.2 T±0.10
CS03 1.10 1.90 2.00 1.50 1.75 3.5 4.00 8.0 0.67
CS05 1.65 2.40 2.00 1.50 1.75 3.5 4.00 8.0 0.81
CS06 2.00 3.60 2.00 1.50 1.75 3.5 4.00 8.0 0.81